

PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE (MODULE D) CERTIFICATE No. MED094923XF/001

This is to certify that RINA Services S.p.A. did undertake the relevant quality assessment procedures for the equipment of the manufacturer identified below, which was found to be in compliance with the Fire Protection requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 2014/90/EU, including the requirements and testing standards of (EU) 2023/1667 and according to the type described in the EC Type Examination Certificate (Module B) below indicated.

MED Item N° MED/3.3a

Description Fire-fighter's outfit: protective clothing (close proximity clothing): (a)

Protective non reflective clothing for fire fighting

Type FIREBUDDY PLUS 2020

Applicant P G PRODUCTS LTD

1 FOLGATE ROAD LYNGATE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORFOLK

NR28 0AJ North Walsham

UNITED KINGDOM

Module B certificate Number MED105323XP

Date 2023-08-03 Notified Body RINA (No. 0474)

Issued in RINA Baltic Marine This Certificate is valid until

on

November 7, 2023

November 6, 2026

This Certificate consists of this sheet plus an attachment

This certificate authorises the Manufacturer or his authorised representative established within the Community in conjunction with the EC TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE to affix the following symbol on the equipment above identified.



0474/YYYY

YYYY The year in which the mark is affixed

RINA Services S.p.A.



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE No. MED094923XF/001

Equipment:

FIREBUDDY PLUS 2020

Manufacturer

P G PRODUCTS LTD

Place of Manufacturer ŠATRIJA ŠATRIJA STR. 3 LT 60180 RASEINIAI LITHUANIA

Technical documentation

INTERMEDIATE SCHEDULED AND UNSCHEDULED AUDITS					
Due Date	Carried out on	Surveyor's signature	Surveyor's stamp		
2024-11-06					
2025-11-06					

General conditions for the approval

- a) The initial conditions verified by RINA at the time of the approval are to be maintained
- b) Any changes to the initial conditions are to be promptly communicated to RINA, which reserves the right to repeat the relevant assessment
- c) RINA personnel are to be allowed to witness during the performances of activities, upon their request
- d) The activities are to be carried out in compliance with the RINA Rules and/or other applicable Rules
- e) RINA may revoke the approval in the case of modifications to requirements or conditions for the approval
- f) Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be reapproved prior to it being placed on board vessels to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
- g) This certificate loses its validity in case the EC type Examination (Module B) certificate is no more valid.

RINA Services S.D.A



PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE (MODULE D) CERTIFICATE No. MED094923XF/001

This is to certify that RINA Services S.p.A. did undertake the relevant quality assessment procedures for the equipment of the manufacturer identified below, which was found to be in compliance with the Fire Protection requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 2014/90/EU, including the requirements and testing standards of (EU) 2023/1667 and according to the type described in the EC Type Examination Certificate (Module B) below indicated.

MED Item N° MED/3.3a

Description Fire-fighter's outfit: protective clothing (close proximity clothing): (a)

Protective non reflective clothing for fire fighting

Type FIREBUDDY PLUS 2020

Applicant P G PRODUCTS LTD

1 FOLGATE ROAD LYNGATE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE NORFOLK

NR28 0AJ North Walsham

UNITED KINGDOM

Module B certificate Number MED105323XP

Date 2023-08-03 Notified Body RINA (No. 0474)

Issued in RINA Baltic Marine This Certificate is valid until

on

November 7, 2023

November 6, 2026

This Certificate consists of this sheet plus an attachment

This certificate authorises the Manufacturer or his authorised representative established within the Community in conjunction with the EC TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE to affix the following symbol on the equipment above identified.



0474/YYYY

YYYY The year in which the mark is affixed

RINA Services S.p.A.



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE No. MED094923XF/001

Equipment:

FIREBUDDY PLUS 2020

Manufacturer

P G PRODUCTS LTD

Place of Manufacturer ŠATRIJA ŠATRIJA STR. 3 LT 60180 RASEINIAI LITHUANIA

Technical documentation

INTERMEDIATE SCHEDULED AND UNSCHEDULED AUDITS					
Due Date	Carried out on	Surveyor's signature	Surveyor's stamp		
2024-11-06					
2025-11-06					

General conditions for the approval

- a) The initial conditions verified by RINA at the time of the approval are to be maintained
- b) Any changes to the initial conditions are to be promptly communicated to RINA, which reserves the right to repeat the relevant assessment
- c) RINA personnel are to be allowed to witness during the performances of activities, upon their request
- d) The activities are to be carried out in compliance with the RINA Rules and/or other applicable Rules
- e) RINA may revoke the approval in the case of modifications to requirements or conditions for the approval
- f) Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be reapproved prior to it being placed on board vessels to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
- g) This certificate loses its validity in case the EC type Examination (Module B) certificate is no more valid.

RINA Services S.D.A



QS - CERTIFICATE OF ASSESSMENT - EC (MODULE D)

Certificate no.: **MEDD00001ZX** Revision no.:

4

Application of: Directive 2014/90/EU of 23 July 2014 on marine equipment (MED), issued as "Forskrift om Skipsutstyr" by the Norwegian Maritime Authority. This Certificate is issued by DNV AS under the authority of the Government of Norway.

This is to certify:

that the Quality System for the products

with type designation(s) as specified in the Appendix to this Certificate

issued to

PAB Akrapovic d.o.o.

Buzet, Croatia

is found to comply with the applicable requirements.

The quality system has been assessed with respect to the procedure of conformity assessment described in Annex II, Module D in the directive 2014/90/EU and regulation (EU) 2024/1975.

Date of issue: **2025-01-01**Expiry date: **2029-12-31**

DNV local unit: **Rijeka**

Approval Engineer: Karolina Kusmider

0

Notified Body No.: **0575** for **DNV AS**

Digitally Signed By:
Kropiwnicka, Marta
on behalf of

Christine Mydlak-Röder Head of Notified Body



0575/yyyy

0575: Notified Body number undertaking quality surveillance

yyyy: The year in which the mark is affixed



The product liability rests with the manufacturer or his representative in accordance with Directive 2014/90/EU.

This certificate authorizes the manufacturer in conjunction with the valid EC Type Examination (Module B) Certificate(s) of the equipment listed before to affix the Mark of Conformity (wheelmark) to the product described herein.

This certificate loses its validity if the manufacturer makes any changes to the approved quality system which have not been notified to and agreed with the notified body named on this certificate. This certificate remains valid unless suspended, withdrawn, recalled or cancelled. The Manufacturer has to apply for periodical audits to verify the maintenance and application of the quality system every 12 months.

The reference to Module B certificate(s) relate to the revision of the certificate valid at the time of issue of this Module D/E certificate. This module D/E certificate is valid for later revisions of the referenced DNV Module B certificate(s) until their expiration date or within the validity dates of this Module D/E certificate, whichever is less. A new Module B certificate will be required when a modification of a product covered by a Module B certificate is of such extent that a new conformity assessment is required by Directive 2014/90/EU. For Non-DNV Module B certificates, only the revision stated in this Module D/E certificate is regarded valid.

LEGAL DISCLAIMER: Unless otherwise stated in the applicable contract with the holder of this document, or following from mandatory law, the liability of DNV AS, its parent companies and their subsidiaries as well as their officers, directors and employees ("DNV") arising from or in connection with the services rendered for the purpose of the issuance of this document or reliance thereon, whether in contract or in tort (including negligence), shall be limited to direct losses and under any circumstance be limited to USD 300 000.

Form code: MED 2111.NOR Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 1 of 2



Certificate no.: MEDD00001ZX

Revision no.:

Item no. MED/3.6 Fire-fighter's outfit: helmet

Type designation	EC Type- Examination Certificate no.	Expiry date	Notified Body	USCG approval number	Places of production
	Certificate no.		no.		
PAB FIRE 05	MEDB00007XW	2027-	0575	N/A	1
		03-20			
PAB Fire Compact - ProBuddy	MEDB0000655	2029-	0575	N/A	1
		12-23			

Places of production
1 PAB Akrapovic d.o.o., Most 26, Croatia

Form code: MED 2111.NOR Revision: 2024-11 www.dnv.com Page 2 of 2



PRODUCTION QUALITY ASSURANCE (MODULE D) CERTIFICATE No. MED050723XU/003

This is to certify that RINA Services S.p.A. did undertake the relevant quality assessment procedures for the equipment of the manufacturer identified below, which was found to be in compliance with the Fire Protection requirements of Marine Equipment Directive (MED) 2014/90/EU, including the requirements and testing standards of (EU) 2023/1667 and according to the type described in the EC Type Examination Certificate (Module B) below indicated.

MED Item No

MED/3.4

Description

Fire-fighter's outfit: boots Workmaster Isotec boots

Type Applicant

Respirex International Ltd

Unit F Kingsfield Business Center Philanthropic road Redhill RH14DP Surrey

UNITED KINGDOM

Module B certificate

Number

MED124124XG 04/16/2024

Date Notified Body

RINA (No. 0474)

Issued in RINA United Kingdom Marine on April 24, 2024

This Certificate is valid until
October 13, 2026

This Certificate consists of this sheet plus an attachment

This certificate authorises the Manufacturer or his authorised representative established within the Community in conjunction with the EC TYPE EXAMINATION (MODULE B) CERTIFICATE to affix the following symbol on the equipment above identified.

0

0474/YYYY

YYYY The

The year in which the mark is affixed

M. Gosnan Ugurrat

RINA Services S.p.A.



ATTACHMENT TO CERTIFICATE No. MED050723XU/003

Equipment:

Workmaster Isotec boots

Manufacturer

Respirex International Ltd

Place of Manufacturer
Kemblok House Fleming Way
RH10 9JY Crawley
UNITED KINGDOM

Technical documentation

INTERMEDIATE SCHEDULED				
AND UNSCHEDULED AUDITS				
Due Date	Carried out on	Surveyor's signature	Surveyor's stamp	
04/23/2025		*		

General conditions for the approval

- a) The initial conditions verified by RINA at the time of the approval are to be maintained
- b) Any changes to the initial conditions are to be promptly communicated to RINA, which reserves the right to repeat the relevant assessment
- c) RINA personnel are to be allowed to witness during the performances of activities, upon their request
- d) The activities are to be carried out in compliance with the RINA Rules and/or other applicable Rules
- e) RINA may revoke the approval in the case of modifications to requirements or conditions for the approval
- f) Should the specified regulations or standards be amended during the validity of this certificate, the product is to be reapproved prior to it being placed on board vessels to which the amended regulations or standards apply.
- g) This certificate loses its validity in case the EC type Examination (Module B) certificate is no more valid.

RINA Services S.p.A

M. Gokhan UGURAL